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	Material type 
	 distance
	Average time (s)
	Average velocity (cm/s)

	Steel 
	20
	0.52
	38.5

	
	40
	0.67
	59.7

	
	60
	0.83
	72.3

	
	80
	1.07
	74.8

	
	100
	1.14
	87.7

	Fiber glass
	20
	0.54
	37.0

	
	40
	0.78
	51.3

	
	60
	0.84
	71.4

	
	80
	1.01
	79.2

	
	100
	1.00
	100




Discussion 
Based on the trends of the graph of the graph and velocity data, for the first 60cm down the ramp, the steel ball moves at a higher velocity than the fiber glass ball and takes shorter time to cover the same distance compared to the fiber glass ball. In the later phase of the experiment from 80cm mark, it is observed that the velocity of fiber glass ball is higher than for still ball hence takes shorter duration to cover the distance.
The similarity between the two balls is that as the distance increases up the ramp, they tend to take a shorter duration to cover the distance. This is because, at a 100cm mark on the ramp, the balls experience greater gravitational acceleration/force on them resulting into an increased speed of motion from initial phase and so progress down the ramp at greater acceleration. At the lower marks of the ramp, there is lower gravitational acceleration on the balls hence longer duration. According to the graph, the still ball initially starts at a higher velocity at the 20cm mark, but later reduces below the velocity of fiber glass ball. This could be due to an increase in frictional force on steel ball due to its weight which will hinder its motion down the ramp compared to the fiber glass.
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